
.Mawgan-in-Pydar School – Diary Dates 23/10/25 – Autumn Term 2025      *KS1=Years Reception, 1 and 2, KS2=Years 3, 4, 5 and 6  

Date Activity   Location Class/Year Parent Action (if applicable) 

Fri 24th Oct Training Day    

27th Oct – 31st Oct Half Term    

Wed 5th Nov Basketball Festival Treviglas Year 5/6 

selected pupils 

Please complete the consent form by Thursday 23rd 

October.  Many thanks. 

Tues 11th Nov Parents Review 

Meeting 

School All classes Book at Parents Evening slot on Arbor before 3:30pm on 

Fri 7th Nov. 

Tues 11th Nov 

 

Scholastic Book Fair School All Welcome Scholastics Book Fair will take place in the Main School 

so you can look at the books while waiting for your 

Parents Evening slot. 

Wed 12th Nov Cross Country   

Race 2 

Wax Sports Field Year 4/5/6 

selected pupils 

Collect your child from school at 12:45pm. 

Thurs 13th Nov Parents Review 

Meeting 

School All classes Book at Parents Evening slot on Arbor before 3:30pm on 

Fri 7th Nov. 

Thurs 13th Nov Scholastic Book Fair 

 

School All Welcome Scholastics Book Fair will take place in the Main School 

so you can look at the books while waiting for your 

Parents Evening slot. 

Wed 19th Nov Basketball Festival Treviglas Selected Yr 3/4 More Info to follow 

 

Wed 26th Nov Swimming Festival Waterworld 

Newquay 

Selected 5/6 More info to follow 

Fri 28th Nov-DATE 

CHANGE 

Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

UTC Class 3 Please send your child into school with warm clothing 

for the beach. 

Fri 28th Nov Mawgan Porth 

Christmas Lights on 

Mawgan Porth All Welcome More info to follow 

Wed 3rd Dec Tag Rugby Festival Treviglas  Year 5/6 

selected pupils 

More info to follow 

 

Fri 5th Dec Christingle Service In Church All classes In school activity. 

 



10th Dec Cross Country   

Race 3 

Wax Sports Field Year 4/5/6 

selected pupils 

Collect your child from school at 12:45pm. 

Tues 16th Dec Christmas 

Performance  

In Church  Christmas performance at 1:30pm.  More information to 

follow. 

Wed 17th Dec Christmas 

Performance  

In Church  Christmas performance at 5:30pm.  More information to 

follow. 

Thurs 18th Dec Christmas 

Performance  

In Church  Christmas performance at 5:30pm.  More information to 

follow. 

19th Dec Last Day of Term    

20th Dec-4th Jan Christmas Holiday    

Mon 5th Jan Spring Term Starts    

Fri 14th Feb Training Day    

Mon 17th – Fri 21st Feb Half Term    

Tues 10th Mar Parents Review 

Meeting 

School All classes More info to follow 

Thurs 12th Mar Parents Review 

Meeting 

School All classes More info to follow 

Wed 23rd Mar Under the Canopy, 

Cornwall 

UTC Class 3 Please send your child into school with warm clothing 

for the woods. 

Thurs 2nd Apr 

(AMENDMENT) 

Last Day of Term    

 


